
Mountain Goat Adventures
Rope Mill Trail Run
5/27/2023

10 km - Female 18 and under
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 630 Katie Mullins 13 0:58:02.877

10 km - Female 19-24
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 586 Laura Gonsoulin 22 1:03:27.543

2 687 Natalie Posner 21 1:11:31.337

3 578 Margie Flores 24 1:16:16.933

10 km - Female 25-29
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 484 Madison Casey 25 1:19:41.113

2 664 Daisy Terriquez 27 1:23:58.923

3 653 Rosemary Scalabrino 29 1:25:55.640

4 389 Ana-Maria Anthony Cuadrado 26 1:41:42.907

10 km - Female 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 648 Jessica Ross 33 1:40:46.793

2 488 Monica Chokshi 30 1:41:42.403

10 km - Female 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 681 Crystal Hamilton 39 1:05:44.477

2 614 Katie Laurens 36 1:13:20.150

3 603 Samantha Humphrey 39 1:15:28.643

4 498 Christine Conklin 35 1:15:51.053

5 599 Valerie Hodgkin 37 1:36:27.953

6 622 Marynan McLendon 35 1:50:02.917

10 km - Female 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 609 Adrienne Kim 41 1:03:43.440

2 444 Stephanie Bivone 40 1:21:52.280

3 385 Lindsay Adams 42 1:26:14.780

4 631 Sarah Mullins 43 1:27:46.327

5 650 Christine Rule 43 1:36:59.737

6 600 Crystal House 41 1:37:22.233

7 641 April Regocki 41 1:44:35.910

8 652 Yolanda Sanchez 44 1:50:10.353

13.1 mile - Female 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 672 Megan Vogel 38 2:11:29.623

2 587 Adele Goodloe 37 2:11:45.810

3 392 Anne Burley 36 2:39:10.537

4 676 Candace Williams 38 2:43:15.113

5 668 Lisa Underwood 35 2:45:56.713

13.1 mile - Female 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 579 Telma Fortunato 41 2:22:06.253

2 289 Sarah Belzer 40 2:45:19.243

13.1 mile - Female 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 627 Kelli Mittrucker 49 2:11:57.647

2 659 Tracy Sellars 48 2:35:46.103

3 585 Jennifer Gibson 45 2:43:34.497

4 568 Rebecca Coleman 48 2:45:16.727

5 675 Ami Weiner 49 2:54:15.547

13.1 mile - Female 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 797 Belinda Young 54 2:21:20.473

2 640 Tina Quigley 51 2:29:29.267

3 666 Allison Troxell 52 2:38:04.030

4 618 Danielle Martin 52 2:53:16.237

13.1 mile - Female 60-64
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 604 Cathy Hyde 62 2:35:13.433

13.1 mile - Male 18 and under
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 513 Gabriel Connell 12 2:38:08.827

13.1 mile - Male 25-29
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 529 Austin Crowder 25 2:04:04.073



10 km - Female 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 560 Judith Dobbs 48 1:26:14.777

2 634 Lisa Osborn 47 1:43:05.097

3 485 Melissa Casteel 46 1:49:25.807

4 658 Adrienne Scott 47 1:49:32.400

10 km - Female 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 682 Barbie Reuschel 51 1:16:21.323

2 468 Sherylanne Branning 50 1:26:33.523

3 588 Laurel Groff 50 1:26:55.657

4 625 Susan Miller 53 1:31:33.573

5 669 Eva Vargas 50 1:43:42.927

10 km - Female 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 684 Donna Werner 55 1:11:42.067

2 490 Leisha Cochran 59 1:18:38.600

10 km - Female 60-64
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 592 Diane Hardin 63 1:22:42.607

10 km - Female 65-69
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 449 Jennifer Bonn 65 1:26:55.610

2 683 Sweetlana Stewart 67 1:31:31.500

10 km - Male 18 and under
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 679 Brody Wooten 15 0:47:37.870

2 644 Nate Rives 14 1:00:28.580

3 624 Cole Miller 16 1:00:52.913

10 km - Male 19-24
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 635 Paxton O'Shaughnessy 19 0:49:26.087

2 619 Eric Martin 21 0:57:31.863

10 km - Male 25-29
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 671 Axel Vera 26 1:14:06.247

10 km - Male 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 667 Tyler Ubele 30 0:52:51.437

2 662 Alex Stewart 33 0:57:27.263

3 539 William Curran 30 1:20:41.180

4 382 Christian Abrams 34 1:47:12.913

13.1 mile - Male 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 607 Zack Jordan 30 1:32:00.033

2 606 Will Johnson 31 1:54:41.793

3 611 Cody Kishel 34 1:56:30.390

4 628 Christopher Morgan 34 2:05:06.797

5 642 Boris Resetarits 33 2:09:56.133

6 654 Zachary Scalf 32 2:52:33.723

13.1 mile - Male 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 616 Paul Magnuson 39 2:01:41.813

2 620 Michael Mazza 37 2:05:20.837

3 537 Aaron Cahill 39 2:14:48.480

4 673 Chad Ward 39 2:25:29.897

5 613 John LaFevers 37 2:29:33.840

6 499 Daniel Connell 37 2:38:08.383

7 677 Mike Williams 38 2:42:11.723

13.1 mile - Male 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 554 Joe DeLuca 43 1:59:39.863

2 597 Nathaniel Herron 43 2:10:55.090

3 581 Greg Gaffney 43 2:14:25.377

4 645 Jorge I Rodriguez Devora 40 2:20:40.260

5 621 Tim McBride 44 2:33:15.927

13.1 mile - Male 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 577 Carlos Felfoldi 45 2:07:54.270

2 688 Nathan Park 48 2:20:14.833

3 629 Darryl Moss 48 2:29:44.457

13.1 mile - Male 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 636 David Parsons 52 1:52:46.070

2 639 Ben Quigley 50 2:18:20.177

3 670 Mike Vaughan 53 2:19:29.960

4 661 Greg Sharpton 54 2:21:57.283

5 665 Mark Terry 52 2:32:42.133

6 580 Alex Fotopoulos 52 2:43:35.403

7 663 Jon Strong 51 2:52:14.333

13.1 mile - Male 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 46 Michael Albertson 55 2:35:16.390

13.1 mile - Male 60-64
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 598 Kenneth Hertz 63 2:20:33.303

2 553 Michael DeLang 63 2:46:28.873



10 km - Male 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 680 Chris Coren 40 1:02:50.653

2 656 Drew Schug 36 1:08:46.630

3 646 Ricardo Roldan 36 1:12:51.283

4 593 Scott Hardin 37 1:22:42.747

5 632 Anthony Myrick 36 1:49:15.747

10 km - Male 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 790 Stephen Wooten 44 1:01:23.907

2 612 Ryan Knight 44 1:03:01.090

3 400 David Belzer 41 1:10:14.817

4 595 John Havard 42 1:10:51.953

5 429 Mark Bivone 44 1:21:42.267

10 km - Male 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 678 Craig Wiltshire 45 0:47:59.533

2 686 Todd Harrison 47 0:58:53.147

3 605 Shane Johnson 45 1:01:06.907

4 643 Jimmy Rives 49 1:07:38.237

5 660 Nick Senter 49 1:09:38.813

6 651 Joseph Salter 47 1:11:53.640

7 601 Israel House 49 1:26:58.437

10 km - Male 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 551 James Daresta 52 1:09:44.847

10 km - Male 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 623 CJ Michaels 58 0:53:04.987

2 685 LaMar Morson 58 1:01:12.407

3 637 Art Picus 59 1:12:02.717

4 657 Marcello Schutzer 57 1:15:48.010

5 649 Nate Rudolph 59 1:17:12.297

6 486 Ty Casteel 57 1:49:26.047

7 584 Glenn Germaine 58 1:55:01.307

10 km - Male 60-64
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 633 Bob Nugent 63 0:57:49.147

2 591 T. Kent Hammond 64 1:13:22.377

3 594 Will Hardin 63 1:14:45.913

10 km - Male 65-69
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 674 Bob Watkins 66 1:11:54.347

2 596 Raleigh Hawes 67 1:26:10.763

3 602 Bob Huber 67 1:41:53.857

13.1 mile - Male 65-69
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 500 Jay Butler 65 2:16:11.637

Overall Results
Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time

1 607 Zack Jordan 30 Male 30-34 1:32:00.033

2 636 David Parsons 52 Male 50-54 1:52:46.070

3 606 Will Johnson 31 Male 30-34 1:54:41.793

4 611 Cody Kishel 34 Male 30-34 1:56:30.390

5 554 Joe DeLuca 43 Male 40-44 1:59:39.863

6 616 Paul Magnuson 39 Male 35-39 2:01:41.813

7 529 Austin Crowder 25 Male 25-29 2:04:04.073

8 628 Christopher Morgan 34 Male 30-34 2:05:06.797

9 620 Michael Mazza 37 Male 35-39 2:05:20.837

10 577 Carlos Felfoldi 45 Male 45-49 2:07:54.270

11 642 Boris Resetarits 33 Male 30-34 2:09:56.133

12 597 Nathaniel Herron 43 Male 40-44 2:10:55.090

13 672 Megan Vogel 38 Female 35-39 2:11:29.623

14 587 Adele Goodloe 37 Female 35-39 2:11:45.810

15 627 Kelli Mittrucker 49 Female 45-49 2:11:57.647

16 581 Greg Gaffney 43 Male 40-44 2:14:25.377

17 537 Aaron Cahill 39 Male 35-39 2:14:48.480

18 500 Jay Butler 65 Male 65-69 2:16:11.637

19 639 Ben Quigley 50 Male 50-54 2:18:20.177

20 670 Mike Vaughan 53 Male 50-54 2:19:29.960

21 688 Nathan Park 48 Male 45-49 2:20:14.833

22 598 Kenneth Hertz 63 Male 60-64 2:20:33.303

23 645 Jorge I Rodriguez Devora 40 Male 40-44 2:20:40.260

24 797 Belinda Young 54 Female 50-54 2:21:20.473

25 661 Greg Sharpton 54 Male 50-54 2:21:57.283

26 579 Telma Fortunato 41 Female 40-44 2:22:06.253

27 673 Chad Ward 39 Male 35-39 2:25:29.897

28 640 Tina Quigley 51 Female 50-54 2:29:29.267

29 613 John LaFevers 37 Male 35-39 2:29:33.840

30 629 Darryl Moss 48 Male 45-49 2:29:44.457

31 665 Mark Terry 52 Male 50-54 2:32:42.133

32 621 Tim McBride 44 Male 40-44 2:33:15.927

33 604 Cathy Hyde 62 Female 60-64 2:35:13.433

34 46 Michael Albertson 55 Male 55-59 2:35:16.390

35 659 Tracy Sellars 48 Female 45-49 2:35:46.103

36 666 Allison Troxell 52 Female 50-54 2:38:04.030

37 499 Daniel Connell 37 Male 35-39 2:38:08.383

38 513 Gabriel Connell 12 Male 18 and under 2:38:08.827

39 392 Anne Burley 36 Female 35-39 2:39:10.537

40 677 Mike Williams 38 Male 35-39 2:42:11.723

41 676 Candace Williams 38 Female 35-39 2:43:15.113

42 585 Jennifer Gibson 45 Female 45-49 2:43:34.497

43 580 Alex Fotopoulos 52 Male 50-54 2:43:35.403

44 568 Rebecca Coleman 48 Female 45-49 2:45:16.727

45 289 Sarah Belzer 40 Female 40-44 2:45:19.243

46 668 Lisa Underwood 35 Female 35-39 2:45:56.713

47 553 Michael DeLang 63 Male 60-64 2:46:28.873



10 km - Male 70-74
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 479 Jerry Brown 70 1:12:51.073

2 615 Glen Leckman 73 1:44:06.203

Overall Results
Place Bib Name Race

Age Category Time

1 679 Brody Wooten 15 Male 18 and under 0:47:37.870

2 678 Craig Wiltshire 45 Male 45-49 0:47:59.533

3 635 Paxton O'Shaughnessy 19 Male 19-24 0:49:26.087

4 667 Tyler Ubele 30 Male 30-34 0:52:51.437

5 623 CJ Michaels 58 Male 55-59 0:53:04.987

6 662 Alex Stewart 33 Male 30-34 0:57:27.263

7 619 Eric Martin 21 Male 19-24 0:57:31.863

8 633 Bob Nugent 63 Male 60-64 0:57:49.147

9 630 Katie Mullins 13 Female 18 and under 0:58:02.877

10 686 Todd Harrison 47 Male 45-49 0:58:53.147

11 644 Nate Rives 14 Male 18 and under 1:00:28.580

12 624 Cole Miller 16 Male 18 and under 1:00:52.913

13 605 Shane Johnson 45 Male 45-49 1:01:06.907

14 685 LaMar Morson 58 Male 55-59 1:01:12.407

15 790 Stephen Wooten 44 Male 40-44 1:01:23.907

16 680 Chris Coren 40 Male 35-39 1:02:50.653

17 612 Ryan Knight 44 Male 40-44 1:03:01.090

18 586 Laura Gonsoulin 22 Female 19-24 1:03:27.543

19 609 Adrienne Kim 41 Female 40-44 1:03:43.440

20 681 Crystal Hamilton 39 Female 35-39 1:05:44.477

21 643 Jimmy Rives 49 Male 45-49 1:07:38.237

22 656 Drew Schug 36 Male 35-39 1:08:46.630

23 660 Nick Senter 49 Male 45-49 1:09:38.813

24 551 James Daresta 52 Male 50-54 1:09:44.847

25 400 David Belzer 41 Male 40-44 1:10:14.817

26 595 John Havard 42 Male 40-44 1:10:51.953

27 687 Natalie Posner 21 Female 19-24 1:11:31.337

28 684 Donna Werner 55 Female 55-59 1:11:42.067

29 651 Joseph Salter 47 Male 45-49 1:11:53.640

30 674 Bob Watkins 66 Male 65-69 1:11:54.347

31 637 Art Picus 59 Male 55-59 1:12:02.717

32 479 Jerry Brown 70 Male 70-74 1:12:51.073

33 646 Ricardo Roldan 36 Male 35-39 1:12:51.283

34 614 Katie Laurens 36 Female 35-39 1:13:20.150

35 591 T. Kent Hammond 64 Male 60-64 1:13:22.377

36 671 Axel Vera 26 Male 25-29 1:14:06.247

37 594 Will Hardin 63 Male 60-64 1:14:45.913

38 603 Samantha Humphrey 39 Female 35-39 1:15:28.643

39 657 Marcello Schutzer 57 Male 55-59 1:15:48.010

40 498 Christine Conklin 35 Female 35-39 1:15:51.053

41 578 Margie Flores 24 Female 19-24 1:16:16.933

42 682 Barbie Reuschel 51 Female 50-54 1:16:21.323

43 649 Nate Rudolph 59 Male 55-59 1:17:12.297

44 490 Leisha Cochran 59 Female 55-59 1:18:38.600

45 484 Madison Casey 25 Female 25-29 1:19:41.113

Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time

48 663 Jon Strong 51 Male 50-54 2:52:14.333

49 654 Zachary Scalf 32 Male 30-34 2:52:33.723

50 618 Danielle Martin 52 Female 50-54 2:53:16.237

51 675 Ami Weiner 49 Female 45-49 2:54:15.547



Place Bib Name Race
Age Category Time

46 539 William Curran 30 Male 30-34 1:20:41.180

47 429 Mark Bivone 44 Male 40-44 1:21:42.267

48 444 Stephanie Bivone 40 Female 40-44 1:21:52.280

49 592 Diane Hardin 63 Female 60-64 1:22:42.607

50 593 Scott Hardin 37 Male 35-39 1:22:42.747

51 664 Daisy Terriquez 27 Female 25-29 1:23:58.923

52 653 Rosemary Scalabrino 29 Female 25-29 1:25:55.640

53 596 Raleigh Hawes 67 Male 65-69 1:26:10.763

54 560 Judith Dobbs 48 Female 45-49 1:26:14.777

55 385 Lindsay Adams 42 Female 40-44 1:26:14.780

56 468 Sherylanne Branning 50 Female 50-54 1:26:33.523

57 449 Jennifer Bonn 65 Female 65-69 1:26:55.610

58 588 Laurel Groff 50 Female 50-54 1:26:55.657

59 601 Israel House 49 Male 45-49 1:26:58.437

60 631 Sarah Mullins 43 Female 40-44 1:27:46.327

61 683 Sweetlana Stewart 67 Female 65-69 1:31:31.500

62 625 Susan Miller 53 Female 50-54 1:31:33.573

63 599 Valerie Hodgkin 37 Female 35-39 1:36:27.953

64 650 Christine Rule 43 Female 40-44 1:36:59.737

65 600 Crystal House 41 Female 40-44 1:37:22.233

66 648 Jessica Ross 33 Female 30-34 1:40:46.793

67 488 Monica Chokshi 30 Female 30-34 1:41:42.403

68 389 Ana-Maria Anthony Cuadrado 26 Female 25-29 1:41:42.907

69 602 Bob Huber 67 Male 65-69 1:41:53.857

70 634 Lisa Osborn 47 Female 45-49 1:43:05.097

71 669 Eva Vargas 50 Female 50-54 1:43:42.927

72 615 Glen Leckman 73 Male 70-74 1:44:06.203

73 641 April Regocki 41 Female 40-44 1:44:35.910

74 382 Christian Abrams 34 Male 30-34 1:47:12.913

75 632 Anthony Myrick 36 Male 35-39 1:49:15.747

76 485 Melissa Casteel 46 Female 45-49 1:49:25.807

77 486 Ty Casteel 57 Male 55-59 1:49:26.047

78 658 Adrienne Scott 47 Female 45-49 1:49:32.400

79 622 Marynan McLendon 35 Female 35-39 1:50:02.917

80 652 Yolanda Sanchez 44 Female 40-44 1:50:10.353

81 584 Glenn Germaine 58 Male 55-59 1:55:01.307


